

Warm-Up Junior

Strecke / track: 1395m

started: 32 classified: 32 not classified: 0

Pos	Nr.	Driver	Country	Entrant	tour laps	Differenz	Ecart gap	chrono fastest lap	tour in lap	o speed	
1	148	Lehane	Pierce	Australia	Int. Karting Distributor	4		0:57,788	4	86,9 km/h	
2	121	Borlido	Bruno	Portugal	Jose Borlido	7	0:00,278	0:00,278	0:58,066	4	86,5 km/h
3	118	Barlow	Jack	United Kingdom	Strawberry Racing	2	0:00,537	0:00,259	0:58,325	2	86,1 km/h
4	180	Mawson	Joseph	Australia	Int. Karting Distributor	5	0:00,647	0:00,110	0:58,435	5	85,9 km/h
5	140	Iatcenko	Andrey	Russia	Aviagama	9	0:00,650	0:00,003	0:58,438	8	85,9 km/h
6	123	Cormack	Darragh	Ireland	Noel Brennan	9	0:00,716	0:00,066	0:58,504	6	85,8 km/h
7	144	Kivi	Kairo	Estonia	Sar-Tech Motorsport	5	0:00,757	0:00,041	0:58,545	5	85,8 km/h
8	133	Guenette	Alex	Canada	Sra Karting Int. Inc	4	0:00,799	0:00,042	0:58,587	4	85,7 km/h
9	161	Polakovich	Mateo	Argentina	Lucas Zaffaroni	6	0:00,826	0:00,027	0:58,614	5	85,7 km/h
10	124	Cozzaglio	Francesca	Ecuador	Juan Pedro Cozzaglio	6	0:00,894	0:00,068	0:58,682	6	85,6 km/h
11	146	Korolev	Artem	Canada	Sra Karting Int. Inc	5	0:00,929	0:00,035	0:58,717	5	85,5 km/h
12	125	Craig	Jake	United States	Maxspeed Group	3	0:00,940	0:00,011	0:58,728	2	85,5 km/h
13	169	Stewart	Michael	Australia	Int. Karting Distributor	4	0:01,043	0:00,103	0:58,831	4	85,4 km/h
14	159	Pastorok	Patrik	Slovakia	Gregor Racing	2	0:01,060	0:00,017	0:58,848	1	85,3 km/h
15	176	Wautier	Khan	Thailand	Thailand	4	0:01,089	0:00,029	0:58,877	4	85,3 km/h
16	170	Swärd	William	Sweden	Manuel Swärd	3	0:01,107	0:00,018	0:58,895	2	85,3 km/h
17	129	Esmeijer	Janneau	Netherlands	Team Tkp	1	0:01,258	0:00,151	0:59,046	1	85,1 km/h
18	147	Lazare	Jesse	Canada	Sra Karting Int. Inc	1	0:01,275	0:00,017	0:59,063	1	85,0 km/h
19	175	Van Moorsel	Jordi	Netherlands	Marcel Van Moorsel	3	0:01,302	0:00,027	0:59,090	3	85,0 km/h
20	115	Ang	Gilbert	Malaysia	Krs Racing Team	3	0:01,398	0:00,096	0:59,186	3	84,9 km/h
21	134	Hare	Aston	South Africa	Wayne Riddell	1	0:01,427	0:00,029	0:59,215	1	84,8 km/h
22	141	Itkonen	Wille	Finland	Arttu Itkonen	1	0:01,429	0:00,002	0:59,217	1	84,8 km/h
23	168	Specken	Guust	Netherlands	M. Specken	1	0:01,476	0:00,047	0:59,264	1	84,7 km/h
24	151	Makino	Tadasuke	Japan	Eiko Japan	1	0:01,596	0:00,120	0:59,384	1	84,6 km/h
25	119	Bedard	Olivier	Canada	Sra Karting Int. Inc	2	0:01,934	0:00,338	0:59,722	2	84,1 km/h
26	171	Tanaka	Teruhisa	Japan	Eiko Japan	2	0:02,360	0:00,426	1:00,148	2	83,5 km/h
27	135	Harker	Reid	New Zealand	Mike Harker	1	0:03,122	0:00,762	1:00,910	1	82,4 km/h
28	167	Singleton	James	United Kingdom	Strawberry Racing	1	0:03,174	0:00,052	1:00,962	1	82,4 km/h
29	156	Morin	Philip	Sweden	Paul Carr Racing Ltd	1	0:11,227	0:08,053	1:09,015	1	72,8 km/h
30	145	Kooijman	FinnS.C.	Netherlands	Alain C.D. Kooijman	0					
31	131	Fukuzumi	Nirei	Japan	Eiko Japan	0		0:00,000			
32	136	Harrison	Nathan	United Kingdom	Velocity Motorsport	0		0:00,000			

Clerk of the Course: Reinhard Tropp / Thomas Lainer / Ramiro Brito Race director: Nigel Edwards

Stewards: Ian Watson / Matthew Norman / Roger Sheffield

Scrutineer: Paul Klaassen / Colin Ringham

Time Keeping: KART-DATA timing service Franz Schiesler / Martin Summerer